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Vehicle Miles Traveled, 

1966 – 2003    (in Billions)

Source: FHWA















Persons Killed and Rate 

Per 100M VMT

Source:  2002 FARS















Top 10 Leading Causes of Death in the 

United States for 2001, by Age Group



New method offers a continuous distribution of BAC along the entire scale of plausible BAC values.  Equips researchers with ability to 

perform analyses on effectiveness of changing BAC laws from one threshold to another.









Economic Cost of Crashes

		$230 billion total



$32 billion medical 

cost

$51 billion for 

impaired driving

$20 billion failure 

to use belts







Employers Cost from Crashes

		$60 billion annual expense, including



$16 billion in health benefit costs

$9 billion in life & disability insurance, sick leave

$8 billion in medical care for injuries

Source:  Economic Burden of Traffic Crashes on Employers, 12/03
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All Other
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Impaired 

Driving 
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·        Looking at the data again, you can clearly see why the next priority area, alcohol, was identified.  

 

·        Even while continuing the seat belt emphasis, NHTSA is launching its most serious push against alcohol and drug impaired driving in more than a decade.

 











2002 Occupant Fatalities: 32,598









Vehicles and Fatalities 

by Collision Type - 2002

Passenger Vehicles

in Crashes 

Approx. 10.6 million vehicles involved 

Passenger Vehicle

Occupant Fatalities

32,335  total occupants killed
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Restrained Occupants Are Rarely Ejected In Fatal Rollovers
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Driver Fatality Ratios in 

Frontal Crashes

Source: FARS 1995-2001







Driver Fatality Ratios in 

Side Crashes

Source: FARS 1995-2001
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Highway Safety Priorities

		Increase safety belt use

		Reduce impaired driving

		Improve data

		Reduce rollovers

		Improve vehicle compatibility











Safety Belt Use Rates 
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State Safety Belt Laws 2004
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 Increasing the number of states with standard (primary) laws is a key step in that direction 









Safety Belt Use Rates 

By Law & State (2003)

* Data Unavailable

61.7%







Lives Saved by Rulemakings

		Child Restraints	36 – 50 lives

		Advanced Air Bags	117 – 215 lives

		TPMS	124 lives

		Tire Upgrade	1 – 4 lives

		Fuel Tank Integrity	8 – 21 lives

		Total	286 – 414 lives/year



Primary belt laws	1400 lives







Alcohol-Related Fatalities

1982 – 2003

Source: FARS
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Crash Causation Factors

Driver Related Factors

90%

Vehicle Defects

3%

Road

Surface

8%
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Evolution of Vehicle Safety

The Past

The Future

Crash

Worthiness

Crash

Avoidance







Delivery of Auto Safety

		Define problem

		Develop safety countermeasures

		Evaluate benefits

		Regulation



		Identify technologies

		Collaborative research

		Evaluate benefits

		Consumer information







Traditional Approach

New Approach







www.safercar.gov







Reduce Rollovers







Fishhook Maneuver



















Improve Vehicle Compatibility






































NHTSA Statutory Authority

		Secretary to establish Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards

		Standards must be:	



Practicable

Objective

		Public protected against harm from:



Vehicle design

Vehicle construction

Vehicle performance

	















What You Can Do

		As corporate leaders 



Help deliver safety technology innovations

Promote primary belt laws

Ensure workplace safety via corporate safety belt use policies

Support vigorous traffic enforcement
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2000 Toyota 4Runner 4x4

Maneuver: Fishhook
Entrance Speed: 40 mph
ESC: No
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2003 Toyota 4Runner 4x4

Maneuver: Fishhook
Entrance Speed: 45 mph
ESC: Yes
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Ford F-150 with Xenarc X2010 upgrade kit
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Vehicle Miles Traveled, 
1966 – 2003    (in Billions)
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Restrained Occupants Are Rarely 
Ejected In Fatal Rollovers

Restrained Occupants Are Rarely 
Ejected In Fatal Rollovers

65

8

35

92

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Not Restrained Restrained

Pe
rc

en
t o

f O
cc

up
an

ts 65

8

35

92

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Not Restrained Restrained

Pe
rc

en
t o

f O
cc

up
an

ts

Ejected
Not Ejected



Driver Fatality Ratios in 
Frontal Crashes
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Source: FARS 1995-2001
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Increase safety belt use

Reduce impaired driving

Improve data

Reduce rollovers

Improve vehicle compatibility
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State Safety Belt Laws 2004State Safety Belt Laws 2004
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Safety Belt Use Rates 
By Law & State (2003)
Safety Belt Use Rates 
By Law & State (2003)

* Data Unavailable
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Lives Saved by RulemakingsLives Saved by Rulemakings

Child Restraints 36 – 50 lives
Advanced Air Bags 117 – 215 lives
TPMS 124 lives
Tire Upgrade 1 – 4 lives
Fuel Tank Integrity 8 – 21 lives

Total 286 – 414 lives/year

Primary belt laws 1400 lives
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1982 – 2003
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Evolution of Vehicle 
Safety
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Delivery of Auto SafetyDelivery of Auto Safety

Traditional ApproachTraditional Approach New ApproachNew Approach
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Fishhook ManeuverFishhook Maneuver
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NHTSA Statutory AuthorityNHTSA Statutory Authority

Secretary to establish Federal Motor 
Vehicle Safety Standards
Standards must be:

• Practicable
• Objective

Public protected against harm from:
• Vehicle design
• Vehicle construction
• Vehicle performance

Secretary to establish Federal Motor 
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Standards must be:
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• Vehicle construction
• Vehicle performance





What You Can DoWhat You Can Do

As corporate leaders 
• Help deliver safety technology 

innovations
• Promote primary belt laws
• Ensure workplace safety via corporate 

safety belt use policies
• Support vigorous traffic enforcement

As corporate leaders 
• Help deliver safety technology 

innovations
• Promote primary belt laws
• Ensure workplace safety via corporate 

safety belt use policies
• Support vigorous traffic enforcement
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